

FILED

JUN 01 2011

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY \_\_\_\_\_

No. 289273

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JAMES A. MOORE,

Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

---

THE HONORABLE BLAINE G. GIBSON, JUDGE

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

JAMES P. HAGARTY  
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
WSBA #18364  
Attorney for Respondent  
211, Courthouse  
Yakima, WA 98901  
(509) 574-1200

**FILED**  
JUN 01 2011  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY \_\_\_\_\_

No. 289273

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JAMES A. MOORE,

Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

---

THE HONORABLE BLAINE G. GIBSON, JUDGE

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

JAMES P. HAGARTY  
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
WSBA #18364  
Attorney for Respondent  
211, Courthouse  
Yakima, WA 98901  
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	1
1. There was sufficient evidence to support the conviction for vehicular assault under both alternative means.....	1
2. The court did not err in ordering the restitution.....	5
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
<b>Cases</b>	
<u>State v. Camarillo</u> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	2
<u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	2
<u>State v. Galisia</u> , 63 Wn.App. 833, 822 P.2d 303, <i>review denied</i> 119 Wn.2d 1003, 832 P.2d 487 (1992).....	2
<u>State v. Gooden</u> , 51 Wn.App. 615, 754 P.2d 1000, <i>review denied</i> , 111 Wn.2d 1012 (1988).....	3
<u>State v. Grover</u> , 55 Wn.App. 923, 780 P.2d 901 (1989), <i>review denied</i> , 114 Wn.2d 1008, 790 P.2d 167 (1990).....	2
<u>State v. Hursh</u> , 77 Wn.App. 242, 890 P.2d 1066 (1995) .....	3
<u>State v. Israel</u> , 113 Wn.App. 243, 54 P.3d 1218 (2002) .....	5
<u>State v. Ortega-Martinez</u> , 124 Wn.2d 702, 881 P.2d 231 (1994) .....	3, 5
<u>State v. Roggenkamp</u> , 153 Wn.2d 614, 106 P.3d 196 (2005).....	3
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) .....	2
<u>State v. Tobin</u> , 132 Wn.App. 161, 130 P.3d 426 (2006), <i>affirmed</i> , 161 Wn.2d 517, 166 P.3d 1167 (2007) .....	5
<u>State v. Walton</u> , 64 Wn.App. 410, 824 P.2d 533, <i>review denied</i> , 119 Wn.2d 1011, 833 P.2d 386 (1992).....	2
<b>Statutes and Rules</b>	
RCW 9.94A.753(3) .....	5
RCW 9.94A.753(5) .....	5
RCW 46.61.522 .....	3
RAP 10.3(b) .....	1
